

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023**

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. Appellants

Vs.

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwarni & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sanjay Borkar
I/b. Jayesh Joshi for the Appellants

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Jeetenndra Sachhdev
and Ms. Yashna Koshe for Respondent No.1

Mr. Pratik Sabrad for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2023

P.C.

1. Leave to amend.
2. Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate appears for Respondent No.1 and Mr. Pratik Sabrad appears for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.
3. Let Affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application, if any, be filed within a week.

4. List the Interim Application on **15th December 2023** for hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)