

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023**

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023**

Adv. Jayesh Joshi for Appellants.

Adv. Jeetendra Sachhdev for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATED : 21st DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. By consent of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 9th January, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)