

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.06.26
18:26:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14485 OF 2023**

Mr. Hardasmal Hazarimal
Tharwani & Ors.

..Appellants/Applicants/Petitioners

Vs.

Mr. Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Jayesh Joshi, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Tejas Dande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 26th JUNE 2024.

PC. :

1. Not to be placed before the Bench of which A. S. Chandurkar, J. is a Member.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]