

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2024.07.05
10:40:26 +0530

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17628 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14485 OF 2023**

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors.

....Appellants/Petitioners

V/s.

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jayesh M. Joshi for appellants/petitioners.

Mr. Jeetenndra Sachhdev a/w Ms. Seema Chawan i/by JSLEGAC for
respondent no.1 in CAO & WP.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 5th JULY 2024

P.C. :

1 Matter not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice K. R.

Shriram is a Member.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)