

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14485 OF 2023

Mr Jayesh M Joshi, *for the Appellants.*
Mr A Y Sakhare, *Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Jeetendra Sachhdev for
the Respondent No.1*
Mr Tejes Dande, *a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhvi for Respondent Nos. 2 and
3.*

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 30 July 2024

PC:-

1. Place these matters on 19 August 2024 at 2.30 pm for final disposal subject to overnight part heard matters.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)