

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17628 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.28 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani and ors ...Appellants

Versus

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwarni and ors ...Respondents

WITH

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO2 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.431 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.2 OF 2023

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwarni and ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani and ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.14485 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani and ors ...Appellants

Versus

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwarni and ors ...Respondents

- Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Prasad Shenoy i/b. Mr. Jayesh Joshi, for the Appellant in COMAO/28/2023 and Petitioner in WP/14485/2023.**
- Mr. Anil Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate , a/w Mr. Jeetenndra Sachddev, i/b. JS Legal Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in COMAO/28/2023 ALW IA/17628/2023.**
- Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Mr. Sujit Lahoti, Ms. Tejasvi Kudtarkar, Mr. Aditya Sheth i/b. Sujit Lahoti & Assocites, for the Respondent No.1 & 2 In COMAO/2/2023.**
- Mr. Simil Purohita a/w Mr. Sunil Gangan a/w Mr. S. M. Seegarla i/b. RMG Law Associates for Respondent No.3 in COMAO/2/2023 and COMAO/3/2023.**
- Mr. Tejas Dande, for the Respondent No.2 and 3 in COMAO/28/2023.**

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 19th August 2024

PC:-

1. Mr. Sachddev submits that the commercial Appeal from Order No.3 of 2023 is also part of this group. However, he submits that no administrative order has yet been made for taking up the said commercial Appeal from Order alongwith this group of matters. He states that the necessary Application has already been filed and the same is being pursued.

2. Accordingly, we place all these matters for final disposal on 3 October 2024 at 2.30 pm subject to overnight part heard matters.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)