

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors ...Respondents

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.10.05
11:40:48 +0530

WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani Partner of M/s Sai ...Petitioners
Homes & Anr

Versus

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Jayesh Joshi, *for the Appellant in COMAO/28/2023.*

Mr Shailendra S Kanetkar, *for the Appellant in
COMAO/2/2023.*

Mr Abubakar Patel, *i/b J S Legal, for the Appellant in
COMAO/3/2023 (Not on Board).*

Mr Sujit Lahoti, *Tejasvi Kudtarkar & Aditya Sheth, i/b, Sujit
Lahoti & Associates, for the Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 in
COMAO/2/2023 .*

Mr Abubakar Patel, *i/b J S Legal, for the Respondent No. 1 in
COMAO/28/2023 & WP/14485/2023.*

Mr Sunil Gangan, *a/w, Swapnil Shikhare, i/b, RMG Law
Associates, for the Respondent No. 3 in
COMAO/2/2023 & COMAO/3/2023 (Not on Board).*

Mr Sarvesh Deshpande, *with Shama Mulla & Aniket Shitole,
i/b, Tejesh Dande, for Respondents Nos. 2 & 3.*

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: **4 October 2024**

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the parties seek time to take steps since Mr Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani has expired. They say that steps would be taken within three weeks from today.
2. List the matter on 14 November 2024.

3. At the request of Mr Abu Bakar Patel also list Commercial Appeal From Order No. 2 Of 2023 along with these matters.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)